

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38121/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2013
in CMMA No. 97252/2009 15/01/2013 in WC No. 3982/1986 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DYNAMIC SUGAR PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the Court's order dated 11.3.2016, SLP(C)No. 38119
of 2013 has been de-tagged and treated as dismissed.

SLP(C)No. 38121/2013

None appears for the petitioner.

LP the petitioner has filed only one spare copy of each S
for service of notice on the unserved respondent nos. 3 and 4. Eight
weeks' further time is granted to the Counsel for the petitioner to
file other copy of SLP for service of notice on respondent nos. 3
and 4 and also to furnish better particulars of respondent nos. 3
and 4.

Delay of 14 days in filing one spare copy of each SLP is

Signature Not Verified

condoned.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.04

15:57:21 IST

Reason:

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master