

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 38121 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DYNAMIC SUGAR PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 25.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for doing needful in terms of Office Report dated 23rd December, 2016, as prayed."

It is submitted that Pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the petitioner has provided new address of respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Accordingly fresh notice was issued to unserved respondent Nos. 3 & 4 on 31.03.2017 through Regd. AD. Neither AD card nor unserved have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4. As per track report notice has not been delivered to respondent Nos. 3 & 4 so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Hence, the office report in the matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 03rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR