

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.38121/2013

DYNAMIC SUGAR PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 within a period of two weeks, as a last chance failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

PA