

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38121/2013

DYNAMIC SUGAR PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 37756/2018 - application for impleadment)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raunak Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For Applicant Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for impleadment.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR