

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).38121/2013

DYNAMIC SUGAR PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE.
IA No. 37756/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anil Kumar Gupta-II, AOR
Mr.Raunak Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pradeep Misra, AOR
Ms.Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment has been filed by Mr.Pradeep Misra, to be impleaded as a party in the proceeding. He is allowed to intervene in the proceedings and assist the Court at the time of hearing.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master